

Veranda Learning Solutions Limited (formerly Veranda Learning Solutions Private Limited) (formerly Andromeda Edutech Private Limited)

29^h March, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Dept of Corporate Services,	The Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 543514	Symbol : VERANDA

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In Compliance with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, by promoter of the Company, please find the attached disclosure relating to the acquisition of 33,000 Equity Shares of the Company in the Open Market by Mr. Kalpathi S Aghoram, Promoter/Non-Executive Director Cum Vice Chairman of the Company.

The aforesaid information is also hosted on the website of the Company viz <u>www.verandalearning.com</u>.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

M. Anantharamakrishnan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



contact@verandalearning.com
 www.verandalearning.com
 +91 44 4296 7777
 34,Thirumalai Road, T.Nagar,
 Chennai, Tamil Nadu-600017
 CIN: L74999TN2018PLC125880

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares andTakeovers) Regulations, 2011

20

1

Nameof	theTargetCompany(TC)	VERANDA LEARNING SOLUTIONS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)with the acquirer		Kalpathi S Aghoram			
WhethertheacquirerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup		Promoter			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC areListed	BSE Ltd. & NSE Ltd.			
Detailsc	oftheacquisition/disposalasfollows	Number	% w.r.t.totalsha re/votingcapit alwhereverap plicable(*)	% w.r.t. totaldilutedshare/ votingcapital of the TC(**)	
Beforet	heacquisitionunderconsideration, holdingof:				
a)	Sharescarryingvotingrights	1,20,43,636	19.56%	18.94%	
b) c)	Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non- disposalundertaking/others) Votingrights(VR)otherwisethan byshares	N.A.	N.A	N.A	
d)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitle stheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(spe	N.A.	N.A	N.A	
	cifyholdingineachcategory)	6,66,667	N.A.	1.04%	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,27,10,303	19.56%	19.98%	
Detailso a)	ofacquisition/sale Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired/sold	33,000	0.05%	0.05%	
b)	VRsacquired/soldotherwise than byshares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A	
c)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitle stheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(spe cifyholdingineachcategory) acquired/sold.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A	
d)	Sharesencumbered/invoked/releasedbytheacquirer.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	33,000	0.05%	0.05%	

Man 2:

Aftertheacquisition/sale,holdingof:				
a) Sharescarryingvotingrights	1,20,76,636	19.61%	18.99%	
b) Sharesencumberedwiththeacquirer	N.A.	N.A	N.A	
 c) VRsotherwisethanbyshares d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitle 				
 d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitle stheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(spe 	N.A.	N.A	N.A	
cifyholdingineachcategory) afteracquisition	6,66,667	N.A.	1.04%	
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,27,43,303	19.61%	20.03%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue	Open Market (National Stock Exchange of India Limited)			
/ rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-setransfer etc).	Limited)			
Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptofintimationof	Acquired 1,000 Ec	uity Shares on 27/0. res on 28/03/2023.	3/2023 and	
Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptofintimationof allotment ofshares,whicheveris applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethesaidacquisition/	Acquired 1,000 Ec 32,000 Equity Sha	res on 28/03/2023.		
/ rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-setransfer etc). Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptofintimationof allotment ofshares,whicheveris applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethesaidacquisition/ ale Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale	Acquired 1,000 Ec 32,000 Equity Sha s ⁶ ,15,72,051 Equit	res on 28/03/2023.	each	

(*)Totalsharecapital/ voting capital to betaken asperthe latest filing doneby the company to the StockExchangeunderClause 35ofthe listingAgreement.

(**)Diluted share/votingcapitalmeansthetotalnumberofsharesintheTC assumingfullconversion oftheoutstandingconvertiblesecurities/warrants intoequityshares oftheTC.

Signatureoftheacquirer/seller/AuthorisedSignatory

Place: Chennai

Date: 29th March 2023

Mr X: